Natice: Fill out COMPLETELY

Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Form CP-4 March 2009 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #: 3	1783	K.A.R.	82-3-117 I	API No 15	_ 101-22235-	0000			
Name: Mid-Continent Energy Operating Company					ription:	Det Blou			
Address 1: 100 W. 5th Street, Suite 450					NW_SE Sec. 19 T	wp. <u>18</u> s. R. 28 East 7 West			
					2,124 Feet from North / V South Line of Section				
Address 2:					2,221 Feet from 📝 East / West Line of Section				
•				Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:					
Phone: (918) 587-63	•				NE NW	✓ SE SW			
		☐ OG ✓ D&A ☐ Catho	dic	County					
		SWD Permit #:		County:Lane Lease Name:Eitel Well #:1-19 Date Well Completed:5/22/10 The plugging proposal was approved on:5/18/10 (Date)					
		Storage Permit #:							
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes	No If not, is	well log attached? Yes	√ No						
Producing Formation(s): List A			1	_{by:} Jer	ry Statlepon	(KCC District Agent's Name)			
Depth to	Тор: Во	ottom: T.D		Plugging Commenced: 5/23/10 @ 9:15 PM					
Depth to	о Тор: Во	ottom: T.D		Plugging Completed: 5/24/10 @ 12.00 AM					
Depth to	Top: Be	ottom:T.D							
			L						
Show depth and thickness of		rmations.	Carina 5	la a a mel (Comfe	Conductor & Brade	untion)			
	Oil, Gas or Water Records		 			cord (Surface, Conductor & Production) Setting Depth Pulled Out			
Formation	Content	Casing	Size		Setting Depth	r died Out			
		Surface	8-5/8		300'	None			
	<u> </u>				-				
Plug @ 2190' w/50 Plug @ 60' w/20 s	sed, state the characte 0 sxs, Plug @ xs. Rat hole v	ugged, indicating where the m or of same depth placed from (to 1350' w/80 sxs, P ov/30 sxs, mouse ho o gel, 1/4# floseal/si	oottom), to (lug @ 6 le w/20	top) for each 660' w/5	n plug set.	RECEIVED			
						JUL 1 4 2010			
						KCC WICHITA			
Plugging Contractor License	. 9999	, ,	Name:	Allied (Cementing	Ę			
					` _				
			ress 2:						
City: Russell			State:_K	S	Zip: 0/003 +				
• • • •									
Name of Party Responsible f	or Plugging Fees: <u>M</u>	id-Continent Energy (<u>Operatin</u>	g Compa	any				
State of Oklahoma	_{ity,} Tulsa	·	, SS.						
G. M. Canaday	e)		Final Employee of Operator or Degrator on above-described well,						
					ntained, and the log o	of the above-described well is as filed, and			

ALLIED CEMENTING_CO., LLC. 039310

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Ogkrex RANGE 28 JOB START JOB FINISH CALLED OUT ON LOCATION SEC. DATE 5-23-10 COUNTY WELL# 1-19 LOCATION OLD OR (NEW) Circle one) Rig same OWNER **CONTRACTOR** TYPE OF JOB **CEMENT** T.D. **HOLE SIZE** AMOUNT ORDERED 300545 60/40 **CASING SIZE** DEPTH DEPTH **TUBING SIZE DEPTH** DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL COMMON 180565 **MINIMUM** @ 7 55 PRES. MAX POZMIX 120 SKS **SHOE JOINT** MEAS. LINE @ 20 35 CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. **CHLORIDE** PERFS. ASC DISPLACEMENT @ **EQUIPMENT** Plo-seal @ 2 Andrew CEMENTER PUMP TRUCK Larene # 423-281 HELPER **BULK TRUCK DRIVER** #394 **BULK TRUCK** HANDLING 3/3 SA DRIVER MILEAGE 10 sk/mile TOTAL <u>5209</u> **REMARKS:** SERVICE · DEPTH OF JOB 990 = PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MI@ 7 MILEAGE thank you MANIFOLD CHARGE TO: mid continent Energy TOTAL 1165 % RECEIVED STREET _____ JUL 1 4 2010 _____STATE_ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT KCC WICHITA @ **@** To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL _ done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL SALES TAX (If Any) -TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGES _____

DISCOUNT ____

PRINTED NAME

_ IF.PAID IN 30 DAYS

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 041529

REMIT TO P.O. B RUSS	OX 31 ELL, KAI	NSAS 676	65		SERVICE POINT: Great Bend					
DATE 5-12-16	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 28	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION		JOB FINISH 7:00 A. A			
LEASE Eitel	WELL#	1-19	LOCATION DISK	tow E Sia	de of town	COUNTY	STATE			
OLD OR NEW Cir			Sinte				•			
		0 . //:	4							
CONTRACTOR	<u>-, ,</u>	Willing	Ris 74	OWNER						
TYPE OF JOB		201	3.5	CEMENT						
HOLE SIZE /2). 305 PTH 305, 80	AMOUNT OF	rdered <i>200</i>	Con 3%	cc 22 Gz/			
CASING SIZE	<u> </u>		PTH PTH		ND BREE GO					
TUBING SIZE DRILL PIPE			PTH							
TOOL			PTH	<u></u> .			_			
PRES. MAX			NIMUM	_ COMMON_	200	@ <u>/3,50</u>	2700,00			
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT				POZMIX		@				
CEMENT LEFT IN	CSG.			GEL	4		81,00			
PERFS.				CHLORIDE _		@ <i>5/,5</i> %	560,50			
DISPLACEMENT	18,	51		ASC		@				
		UIPMEN'	Γ							
						@				
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	TER SA	<u> </u>							
1 01/11 11/0 0		Wayn								
BULK TRUCK	TILLI LIK									
# 451-292	DRIVER	RON.								
BULK TRUCK			·			@				
#	DRIVER	·		— HANDLING	211	@ 2,25-	474.71			
				and the second s	110/skfaile		527,50			
Ran 7 St.	,	MARKS	5+		SER	TOTA	L <u>4143,75</u>			
Mixed a	20.	1.		DEPTH OF J	JOB					
Miped a	COO_SA				CK CHARGE		991. v.			
(000	1	Cica	latel		OTAGE					
— Cener				MILEAGE_	25	<u> </u>	175,00			
				MANIFOLD)	@	<u> </u>			
	•		21/	·		@				
	,		grer gro	RECEIVI	ED	@				
CHARGE TO:	nid-	Confin	ent Noperating		2010	TOTA	1166.00			
STREET		:	:		2.4.17					
CITYSTATEZIP				KCC WIC	KCC WICHITA PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT					
			Thanksi			@				
			Thanks 1			@				
m Alliad Cama	ntina Ca	·IIC	// 1000			@				
To Allied Ceme	nung Co.	, LLC.	: ementing equipmen	it.		@				
and furnish com	rednesier	l helner(s) to assist owner or	···		@				
contractor to do	work ac	is listed	The above work wa	as ·						
done to estisfact	tion and s	supervisio	on of owner agent of	,		TOTA	\L			
contractor I ha	ve read a	nd unders	stand the "GENERA	NI.	T. (T.C.)					
TERMS AND	CONDITI	ONS" lis	ted on the reverse si	de. SALES TAX	X (If Any)					
	,	_		TOTAL CH	ARGES					
	-			- DISCOUNT	r	IF P	AID IN 30 DAY			
PRINTED NAM	Ë			DISCOUNT	4.		, - 			